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Pat Mora, Updated Nov. 13, 2013     
 

19 Estela & Raúl Mora Award Winners   
 
Please notify Pat if the contact at your library changes, pat.mora3@gmail.com   
 
 
2013: Arizona State University 
 English Education Program LL215 

Tracey Flores, Doctoral Student 
Dr. James Blasingame, Director of Secondary English Education 
P. O. Box 870302 
Tempe, Arizona 85287-0302 
602-628-5097 
traceyflores@hotmail.com  

  
 
2012: Lynden Public Library of the Whatcom County Library System 
          Tina Bixby, Children’s Librarian 
           Lynden Public Library 
           216 4th Street 
           Lynden, WA 98264 
           360-354-4802 
           Tina.Bixby@WCLS.org  
 
2011: Santa Ana Public Library 
 Silvia Cisneros, Senior Librarian  
 Santa Ana Public Library 
 26 Civic Center Plaza 
 Santa Ana, CA 92701 
 714-647-5244/714-647-5397 
 scisneros@santa-ana.org  
 
 Springfield Public Library 
 Emily Ziglinski, Latino Liaison 
 Springfield Public Library 
 225 5th Street 
 Springfield, OR 97477 
 541-726-3766/541-726-2235 
 eziglinski@springfield-or.gov  
 
2010: Pima County Public Library 
 April Gering, Senior Children’s Librarian 
 Pima County Public Library 
 101 N. Stone Ave. 
 Tucson, AZ 85701 
 520-594-5211 
 april.gering@pima.gov  
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           Santa Barbara Public Library System 
Jayne Lee, Outreach Coordinator 
Santa Barbara Public Library System 

 40 E. Anapamu Street 
 Santa Barbara, CA 93012 
 805 564-5646 
 jlee@santabarbaraca.gov  
 
 
    
 
Arthur F. Turner Community Library 
 Peggy Rollins, Youth Services Coordinator 

Yolo County Library 
Stephens-Davis Branch 
315 East 14th Street 
Davis, CA   95616 
530-757-5597 
Peggy.Rollins@yolocounty.org 

 
 
2009: San Francisco Public Library 

(contact TBA) 
San Francisco Public Library 
100 Larkin St. 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
 
 
Topeka and Shawnee County Public Library 
Lisa Brien, Youth Service Specialist 
Topeka and Shawnee County Public Library 
1515 SW 10th Ave. 
Topeka, Kansas  66604-1374 
785-580-4400 
lbrien@tscpl.org 
 

2008: Riverside County Library System 
 Maggie Gutierrez, Latino Outreach Coordinator 
 Riverside County Library System 
 3560 University Avenue, Suite A 
 Riverside, CA 92501 

maggie.gutierrez@rivlib.net 
 

Public Library of Charlotte and Mecklenburg County 
Meryle A. Leonard, Outreach Manager 
Public Library of Charlotte and Mecklenburg County 
310 North Tryon Street 
Charlotte, NC 28202 
(704) 416-0558 
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maleonard@cmlibrary.org 
 

2007: Broward County Library 
           Freda Mosquera, Broward County Library’s Día Coordinator 

Main Library Administration 
100 South Andrews Avenue, 3rd Floor 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 
954-357-7346  
fmosquera@browardlibrary.org  
 

 
 
2006: Kenton County Public Library  

Lise Tewes, Head of Children's Department 
Erlanger Branch, Kenton County Public Library 
401 Kenton Lands Road 
Erlanger, KY 41018 
859-962-4000 
lise.tewes@kentonlibrary.org 
 

2005: REFORMA de UTAH  (chapter inactive)  
Tiffany Hudson 
REFORMA Secretary 
c/o The City Library 
210 East 400 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
801-524-8200 
thudson@slcpl.org  

 
2004: Providence Public Library (Inactive but Carolina who lead the Día effort  
  remains active at her new location) 

Carolina Briones, Latino Program Coordinator 
Providence Community Library 
Wanskuck Library 
233 Veazie Street 
Providence, RI 02904 
401-274-4145 x1705 
cbriones@provcomlib.org   

 
2003: Corvallis-Benton Public Library   

Ruth Rose Hennessey, Youth Services Librarian  
Corvallis-Benton County Public Library  
645 NW Monroe Ave.  
Corvallis, OR 97330  
541-766-6489  
ruthrose.hennessey@ci.corvallis.or.us 

 
2002: Multnomah County Library    

Ana Schmitt, Bilingual Outreach Specialist  
Multnomah County Library  
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205 NE Russell Street  
Portland, OR 97212-3796  
503-988-4332  
anas@multcolib.org  

           
2001: El Paso Public Library  
 Martha A. Toscano, Literacy Coordinator 

El Paso Public Library 
501 N. Oregon  El Paso, TX 79901 
(915) 543-5480 
toscanoma@elpasotexas.gov  

   
2000: Austin Public Library     

Elva Garza, Managing Librarian 
Southeast Austin Community Branch Library 
5803 Nuckols Crossing Rd 
Austin, TX 78744 
512-462-1453 
elva.garza@ci.austin.tx.us  

 


